FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

06-14-2001



101717079

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



3.22.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONI	LY attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Ty	
X New		Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		X Other Release U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) spartmental File Secret File
Conveying P			names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Davidson Kempner Servi	ce Company, LLC	Month Day Year 3 9 200
Name (line 2) [Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	M	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Drypers Corporation		If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Suite 900		representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	5500 Memorial		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Houston City	Texas State/Country	77007 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ
	00092 09118108		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0226

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMS 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 815-2400			
Name Christine E. Lent, Es	sq.				
Address (line 1) Paul Hastings Janofsk	cy & Walker LLP				
Address (line 2) 600 Peachtree Street,	N.E.				
Address (line 3) Suite 2400					
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA 30308					
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	farmal	additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P					
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s) 4705 5019069			
09118108 09615978 0941	5938649 594	+703 3019009			
09502323 09215473 0958	5176669 562	2581 5536350			
08769391 09580066		3243			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT			
has not been assigned.					
	al number of properties inverses.	16			
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	640.00			
	osed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 16-0752			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Name of Person Signing	Christe Sen Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0227

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Davidson Kempner Service Company, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") does hereby release to Drypers Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") set forth on Exhibit A hereto, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in such Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of this Quantum day of March, 2001.

> DAVIDSON KEMPNER SERVICE COMPANY, LLC

03/08/01 THU 16:08 [TX/RX NO 5396]

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0228

STATE OF New YORK)
)
COUNTY OF New YORK)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 1 day of March, 2001, personally appeared Michael Lettel, to me known personally, or who produced identification, and who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the General Partner of Davidson Kempner Service Company, LLC, and that said instrument

was executed by him on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: Septent

KIMBERLY A. SMITH

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01SM5065654

Qualified in New York County

[New York County | 2002

03/08/01 THU 16:08 [TX/RX NO 5396]

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0229

Exhibit A Davidson Kempner Intellectual Property Release Agreement

PATENTS

PATENT DESCRIPTION	SERIAL / APPLICATION NUMBER
(UNICUFF 2) DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED LIQUID ABSORPTION AND RETENTION	
ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED RASH-	09118108
PREVENTING PROPERTIES	5938549
ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH IMPROVED RASH- PREVENTING PROPERTIES	5944705
D-5119 TAPELESS SUPER-ABSORBENT DISPOSABLE DIAPER	5019069
D-5119 TAPELESS SUPER-ABSORBENT DISPOSABLE DIAPER	5176669
D-5646 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH DE-ELASTICIZED ELASTIC MEMBERS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	5622581
D-5653 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH NOODLE CUFF AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THER	5536350
D-5653 DISPOSABLE GARMENT WITH NOODLE CUFF AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THER	5769836
D-5841 (UNICUFF 1) DISPOSABLE DIAPER WITH CUFF	5643243
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE EMPLOYING AN ABSORBENT COMPOSITE, AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	09615978
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH CONTAINMENT STRUCTURE	09418902
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH CONTAINMENT STRUCTURE	09502323
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT GARMENT HAVING STRETCHABLE SIDE WAIST REGIONS	09215473
DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR TRAINING PANTS AND A PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME	09580282
LAUNDRY DETERGENT/FABRIC SOFTENER AND SANITIZER	08769391
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MAKING A DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT GARMENT SUCH AS A DIAPER OR TRAINING PANTS	09580066

ATU763258.1

03/08/01 THU 16:08 [TX/RX NO 5396]